

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CC 2470/2007

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2007

(From the judgement and order dated 04/10/2006 in DBCWP No. 1061/1997 & DBC  
WP No. 1511/2005 & SBCWP No. 1511/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT  
JAIPUR)

JAIPUR GOAT & SHEEP M.& COM. AGENT ASSCN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report )

Date: 16/03/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Anoop G.Chaudhary, Sr.Adv.

Mrs.June Chaudhary, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed,Adv.

Mr.S.A.Saud, Adv.

Mr.S.A.Kashif, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Counsel for the petitioner submits that no slaughtering of animals is being carried in Moti Doongri Road and Gali Mardan Kha and if any such slaughtering of animals is being carried by the petitioner, the Corporation would be at liberty to take steps. Subject to this, there shall be interim stay of the impugned order.

(G.V.Ramana)

Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master