

Ø

ITEM NO.54

Court No.6

SECTION XV

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5430/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 04/10/2006 in SBCWP No. 1511/2005
& 01.02.2007 in DBCWP 1061/1997 and DBCWP No. 1511/2005 of The HIGH
COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

JAIPUR GOAT & SHEEP M.& COM. AGENT ASSCN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANANT BHANDARI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default dated 02.09.2009)

Date: 04/09/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B.D. Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta ,Adv

Ms. Anjali Doshi, Adv.

Mr. Anuj Bhandari, Adv.

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

Mr. R.C. Kohli ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Four weeks time is granted to the petitioner to file
affidavit of service of notice of motion in respect of proposed LRs.
of deceased respondent Nos.3,4 and 6.

(Pawan Kumar)

(M.S. Negi)

AR-CUM-PS

Court Master