

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5430/2007

JAIPUR GOAT & SHEEP M.& COM. AGENT ASSCN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANANT BHANDARI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 16/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Shuaib-uddin, Adv.
Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B.D. Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta ,Adv
Mr. R.C. Kohli ,AdvUPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned Advocate, Mr Shuaib-uddin, appearing on behalf of Mr Shakil Ahmed Syed, Advocate-on-record for the petitioner has pointed out that this SLP is against interim order, but now the High Court has disposed of the main matter and hence, this SLP has become infructuous.

Registry to list before the Hon'ble Court at the earliest.

(S.G. SHAH)
Registrar

hj