

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5430/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 04/10/2006 in DBCWP No.
1061/1997 & DBCWP No. 1511/2005 & SBCWP No. 1511/2005 of The
HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

JAIPUR GOAT & SHEEP M.& COM. AGENT ASSCN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANANT BHANDARI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 06/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALEFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed,Adv.
Mr. Shuaib-uddin,Adv.For Respondent(s) Dr. Manish Singhvi,A.A.G.,Rajasthan
Mr. D.K. Devesh,Adv.
Mr. Sahil S.Chauhan,Adv.
Mr. Milind Kumar,Adv.
(for State of Rajasthan)Mr. B.D. Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Manish Bohra,Adv.Mr. Anuj Bhandari,Adv.
Mr. R.C. Kohli,Adv.
Mr. Kunal Bahri,Adv.

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RLearned counsel for the petitioner
submits that this petition has become
infructuous as the main petition itself has
been decided in the meanwhile.The Special Leave Petition is dismissed
as having become infructuous.(O.P. Sharma) (M.S. Negi)
Court Master Court Master